



Legislation Details

File #: 21-319 Version: 1 Name:

Type:BidsStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:3/9/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 3/16/2021 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 6.3 - Implement programs to reduce organizational

risk. This contract will continue to provide mandatory workers' compensation benefits to City

employees.

Request that the Director of Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a Purchase Order to CAS - Claims Administrative Services, Inc., referencing Contract 2013-272R Workers' Compensation - 3rd Party Administrator. This will be a change order to increase the contract by

\$450,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed \$4,240,482.50.

Contract Variance: The cost for this change order is the same as in the original contract. There is no

variance.

Department: Human Resources

Award to: CAS - Claims Administrative Services, Inc.

Tyler, TX

Total Estimated Amount:\$450,000.00

Account No.: 522000-209-3500-14070-P1417 Funding Source: Workers' Compensation Services

District(s):

This is a Request for Proposal, requirements contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 03162120 2013-272R Workers' Compensation - 3rd Party Administrator

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2021	1	City Council		